Source Interest if pd

Parcel # BOCC Month Type Adjustment # Adjustment Reason Refund Recipient Name Address Line 1 Zip Code Total Refund by 5/13/16

00504249 2/1/2015 REI 387660 SL 362 Adjustment ~ NORTHCROSS Il LLC 3700 ARCO CORPORATE DR #350 CHARLOTTE NC 28273 838.82 182.01
00504249 2/1/2015 REI 389047 SL 362 Adjustment ~ NORTHCROSS Il LLC 3700 ARCO CORPORATE DR #350 CHARLOTTE NC 28273 808.80 135.28
00504249 2/1/2015 REI 389953 SL 362 Adjustment ~ NORTHCROSS Il LLC 3700 ARCO CORPORATE DR #350 CHARLOTTE NC 28273 808.80 94.95
00544432 3/1/2014 REI 114736 SL 362 Adjustment ~ BENJAMIN, KRISTI C 16801 LAUREATE RD HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 18.64 3.12
00544432 3/1/2014 REI 114792 SL 362 Adjustment ~ BENJAMIN, KRISTI C 16801 LAUREATE RD HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 18.64 2.19
00906101 3/1/2014 REI 191764 SL 362 Adjustment ~ BANKS, RICHARD TORRANCE 8524 NEW OAK LN HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 125.99 21.42
00906101 3/1/2014 REI 191841 SL 362 Adjustment ~ BANKS, RICHARD TORRANCE 8524 NEW OAK LN HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 125.99 21.07
00906109 3/1/2014 REI 453484 SL 362 Adjustment ~ BANKS, RICHARD TORRANCE JR 8524 NEW OAK LN HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 33.33 3.91
00916161 5/1/2014 REI 202767 SL 362 Adjustment ~ VANDERWERKEN, KEITH E 5520 VANDERWERKEN LN DENVER NC 28037 2.04 0.23
00917158 4/1/2014 REI 123740 SL 362 Adjustment ~ MCCONNELL, RICHARD S JR 16609 BEECH HILL DR HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 1.41 0.31
00919214 5/1/2014 REI 207107 SL 362 Adjustment ~ CAMPBELL, MARC CHRISTOPHER 15029 STONEGREEN LN HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 1.70 0.20
00919308 5/1/2014 REI 281516 SL 362 Adjustment  SEVIGNY, MARGARET M 9042 SANDERS CREEK CT CHARLOTTE NC 28269 0.57 0.12
00923413 5/1/2014 REI 143395 SL 362 Adjustment  BELK, KEVIN 8936 PARKCREST ST HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 27.41 3.22
00923414 5/1/2014 REI 207112 SL 362 Adjustment ~ MINGES, RYAN L 8930 PARKCREST ST HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 29.38 3.45
00934464 7/1/2014 REI 175643 SL 362 Adjustment ~ CLARKE, ASHLEY N 16204 SPRING MEADOW DR CHAPEL HILL NC 27517 12.15 2.03
00934464 7/1/2014 REI 176737 SL 362 Adjustment ~ CLARKE, ASHLEY N 16204 SPRING MEADOW DR CHAPEL HILL NC 27517 12.15 1.43
00942323 4/1/2014 REI 123739 SL 362 Adjustment ~ GAZZAWAY, RAYMOND T 9512 CENNETTA WY HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 5.65 1.23
01103201 3/1/2014 REI 424601 SL 362 Adjustment ~ MAYES, GLENN ROLLAND,JR 4 REYNOLDS PLACE ASHEVILLE NC 28804 59.77 13.01
01103201 3/1/2014 REI 424586 SL 362 Adjustment ~ MAYES, GLENN ROLLAND,JR 17746 CALDWELL STATION RD HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 59.33 6.97
01120121 2/1/2015 REI 512774 SL 362 Adjustment  TOWN COUNTRY STORAGE OF HUNTERSVILLE PO BOX 751 STATESVILLE NC 28887 922.93 200.90
01120121 2/1/2015 REI 512773 SL 362 Adjustment  TOWN COUNTRY STORAGE OF HUNTERSVILLE PO BOX 751 STATESVILLE NC 28887 320.86 21.67
01301128 7/1/2014 REI 236508 SL 362 Adjustment ~ WALDEN, TROY 6601 PAMELA ST HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 41.03 6.04
01301208 7/1/2014 REI 175664 SL 362 Adjustment ~ BROOKS, CHARLES A 12323 BEATTIES FORD RD HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 27.39 4.16
01301209 7/1/2014 REI 175665 SL 362 Adjustment ~ BROOKS, CHARLES A 12323 BEATTIES FORD RD HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 27.39 4.16
01301219 7/1/2014 REI 175670 SL 362 Adjustment ~ WILLIAMS, LILLIAN G 1455 PLUMSTEAD RD CHARLOTTE NC 28216 27.79 4.01
01301220 7/1/2014 REI 175671 SL 362 Adjustment ~ WILLIAMS, LILLIAN G 1455 PLUMSTEAD RD CHARLOTTE NC 28216 26.29 3.80
01301302 7/1/2014 REI 175683 SL 362 Adjustment ~ TOWNS, WILLIE G 2211 CELIA AVE CHARLOTTE NC 28216-4551 25.92 3.94
01301308 7/1/2014 REI 175686 SL 362 Adjustment ~ LAWINGS, EDWARD LEE 4415 ROSE RIDGE PL APT 4 CHARLOTTE NC 28217-0941 15.91 2.42
01301311 7/1/2014 REI 175688 SL 362 Adjustment ~ CAMPBELL, EDWARD 2700 ROBINSON BLVD # A-5 PITTSBURGH PA 15235-1468 27.39 4.16
01301437 7/1/2014 REI 175727 SL 362 Adjustment ~ BROOKS, CHARLES A 12323 BEATTIES FORD RD HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 42.41 5.46
01301518 7/1/2014 REI 175734 SL 362 Adjustment ~ NORMAN, ESSIE R 5800 FAIRVIEW RD CHARLOTTE NC 28209 27.08 2.42
01301519 7/1/2014 REI 175735 SL362 Adjustment ~ NORMAN, ESSIE R 5800 FAIRVIEW RD CHARLOTTE NC 28209 27.08 2.42
01301522 7/1/2014 REI 175736 SL 362 Adjustment ~ NORMAN, ESSIE R 5800 FAIRVIEW RD CHARLOTTE NC 28209 28.72 2.57
01301522 7/1/2014 REI 176753 SL 362 Adjustment ~ NORMAN, ESSIE R 5800 FAIRVIEW RD CHARLOTTE NC 28209 26.48 2.37
01301523 7/1/2014 REI 466756 SL 362 Adjustment ~ BARBER, JOHN 12224 CANAL DR HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 59.18 12.88
01301534 7/1/2014 REI 175743 SL 362 Adjustment ~ RUTLAND, JAMES C PO BOX 633 CHINA GROVE NC 28023-0633 23.45 3.92
01301535 7/1/2014 REI 175744 SL 362 Adjustment ~ RUTLAND, JAMES C PO BOX 633 CHINA GROVE NC 28023 23.45 3.92
01301720 7/1/2014 REI 175771 SL 362 Adjustment ~ TOWNS, W G & M B FAULKNER 2211 CELIA AVE CHARLOTTE NC 28216 24.80 3.58
01301721 7/1/2014 REI 175772 SL 362 Adjustment ~ TOWNS, W G & M B FAULKNER 2211 CELIA AVE CHARLOTTE NC 28216 24.80 3.58
01302231 7/1/2014 REI 247471 SL 362 Adjustment  PHELAN, ELIZABETH A 13522 GLENWYCK LN HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 33.77 4.86
01302514 7/1/2014 REI 175815 SL 362 Adjustment ~ RAHMAN, HASAN 12329 NEW BOND DR HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 27.26 2.36
01308104 3/1/2014 REI 189369 SL 362 Adjustment ~ HADDIX, HELGA 2291 MCCLOUD ST DENVER NC 28037 75.75 11.86
01308104 3/1/2014 REI 189558 SL 362 Adjustment ~ HADDIX, JUDY 2291 MCCLOUD ST DENVER NC 28037 73.17 8.59
01702116 3/1/2014 REI 424949 SL 362 Adjustment ~ STRICKLAND, RANDY CHARLES 500 N HOSKINS RD CHARLOTTE NC 28216 12.68 2.76
01702116 3/1/2014 REI 424960 SL 362 Adjustment ~ STRICKLAND, RANDY CHARLES 500 N HOSKINS RD CHARLOTTE NC 28216 10.09 1.18
01707225 3/1/2014 REI 115916 SL 362 Adjustment ~ QUEEN, CAROL ANN 1006 RIVER HAVEN CR APT B CHARLESTON SC 29412 47.32 10.07
01707225 3/1/2014 REI 117170 SL 362 Adjustment ~ QUEEN, CAROL ANN 1006 RIVER HAVEN CR APT B CHARLESTON SC 29412 40.40 4.74
01709302 4/1/2014 REI 123743 SL 362 Adjustment ~ GIBSON, ROBERT EUGENE 101 VIRGINIA AVE HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 5.65 1.23



Source

Parcel # BOCC Month Type

01709319 4/1/2014 REI
01711510 2/1/2015 REI
01711510 2/1/2015 REI
01711510 2/1/2015 REI
01711510 2/1/2015 REI
01714405 3/1/2014 REI
01714405 3/1/2014 REI
01721110 3/1/2014 REI
01721110 3/1/2014 REI
01721110 3/1/2014 REI
01724506 3/1/2014 REI
01727712 3/1/2014 REI
01728602 3/1/2014 REI
01728602 3/1/2014 REI
01729101 3/1/2014 REI
01729101 3/1/2014 REI
01729520 3/1/2014 REI
01729520 3/1/2014 REI
01730120 3/1/2014 REI
01730120 3/1/2014 REI
01730161 3/1/2014 REI
01730161 3/1/2014 REI
01731102 3/1/2014 REI
01731102 3/1/2014 REI
01733208 2/1/2015 REI
01733208 2/1/2015 REI
01737302 3/1/2014 REI
01904212 3/1/2015 REI
01904212 3/1/2015 REI
01904212 3/1/2015 REI
01904215 3/1/2015 REI
01904215 3/1/2015 REI
01904215 3/1/2015 REI
01904215 3/1/2015 REI
01906148 3/1/2014 REI
01906148 3/1/2014 REI
01907110 3/1/2014 REI
01907110 3/1/2014 REI
01929319 5/1/2014 REI
01946320 4/1/2014 REI
02111523 7/1/2014 REI
02124116 5/1/2014 REI
02124162 5/1/2014 REI

Adjustment #

208432 SL 362 Adjustment
508174 SL 362 Adjustment
389087 SL 362 Adjustment
389988 SL 362 Adjustment
390843 SL 362 Adjustment
424584 SL 362 Adjustment
424587 SL 362 Adjustment
188772 SL 362 Adjustment
192918 SL 362 Adjustment
117203 SL 362 Adjustment
424511 SL 362 Adjustment
453496 SL 362 Adjustment
424291 SL 362 Adjustment
425026 SL 362 Adjustment
424880 SL 362 Adjustment
424884 SL 362 Adjustment
189311 SL 362 Adjustment
189519 SL 362 Adjustment
189406 SL 362 Adjustment
189594 SL 362 Adjustment
116243 SL 362 Adjustment
117295 SL 362 Adjustment
424254 SL 362 Adjustment
424252 SL 362 Adjustment
389993 SL 362 Adjustment
390851 SL 362 Adjustment
188847 SL 362 Adjustment
491177 SL 362 Adjustment
491934 SL 362 Adjustment
492383 SL 362 Adjustment
517708 SL 362 Adjustment
517704 SL 362 Adjustment
517706 SL 362 Adjustment
517707 SL 362 Adjustment
424773 SL 362 Adjustment
424774 SL 362 Adjustment
117119 SL 362 Adjustment
117400 SL 362 Adjustment
281571 SL 362 Adjustment
516664 SL 362 Adjustment
240275 SL 362 Adjustment
281594 SL 362 Adjustment
516666 SL 362 Adjustment

Adjustment Reason

Refund Recipient Name

NORTH LAKE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
COOPER BELL LLC

COOPER BELL LLC

COOPER BELL LLC

COOPER BELL LLC

BROWN, ROBERT MONROE
BROWN, ROBERT MONROE
HAGER, AMANDA JOLLY

CRUZ, AARON

CRUZ, AARON

ARLP TRUST

BENITEZ, SANTOS E UMANA
KNOPP, SUSAN ALICIA

KNOPP, SUSAN ALICIA

BECKHAM, ELIZABETH FREE
BECKHAM, ELIZABETH FREE
BURNETTE, SARAH TANNER
BURNETTE, FRANK M

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ADOL RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES LLC
DINEEN, PATRICK

DINEEN, PATRICK

BONNER, BONNIE H

BONNER, ERNEST

J M AUTOMOTIVE ENTERPRISES

J M AUTOMOTIVE ENTERPRISES
CHAPPELL, TRAVIS

ESTATE OF MARY ETTA HAGER FERGUSON
ESTATE OF MARY ETTA HAGER FERGUSON
BOONE TAMLAM

HOLSINGER, LAYTON P
HOLSINGER, LAYTON P
HOLSINGER, LAYTON P
HOLSINGER, LAYTON P

BOGER, MARZETTA B

BOGER, MARZETTA B

GRIER, RANDOLPH F

GRIER, RANDOLPH F

HUBBARD, MILISSA J

AGOSTINI, DENNIS E

BECKERING, DEREK H

ROTHGEB, ROBBIN
PIERRE-ANGLADE, MICHELLE

Address Line 1

PO BOX 2043

11215 WARFILED DR

11215 WARFILED DR

11215 WARFILED DR

11215 WARFILED DR

14403 STUMPTOWN RD

14403 STUMPTOWN RD

11700 MT HOLLY-HUNTERSVILLE RD
12106 LAKE HAVEN DR

12106 LAKE HAVEN DR

1661 WORTHINGTON RD SUITE 100
9019 DETROITER DR

11918 PACEMAKER LN

11918 PACEMAKER LN

9205 TOLEDO RD

9205 TOLEDO RD

12215 COMANCHE RD

12215 COMANCHE RD

1610 E ST ANDREW PL STE B150
1270 SHADY VALLEY LN

9801 HAMBRIGHT RD

9801 HAMBRIGHT RD

600 SOUTHLAND RD

600 SOUTHLAND RD

503 OLD STATESVILLE RD

503 OLD STATESVILLE RD

437 WADE PLANTATION DR
12305 MAYES RD

12305 MAYES RD

114 MAXWELL AVE

18904 DAVIDSON-CONCORD RD
18904 DAVIDSON-CONCORD RD
18904 DAVIDSON-CONCORD RD
18904 DAVIDSON-CONCORD RD
111 WHISPERING PINES LN

111 WHISPERING PINES LN
13915 HOLBROOK RD

13915 HOLBROOK RD

PO BOX 114

10427 DONAHUE DR

14636 GREENPOINT LN

15072 NOTHGREEN DR

10028 COLEY DR

HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILL
HUNTERSVILL
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
SANTA ANA
CLAREMONT
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
AUGUSTA
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
YORK
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
CA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
GA
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NY
NC
NC
NC
NC

Zip Code
28070
28078
28078
28078
28078
28078
28078
28078
28078
28078
33409
28078
28078
28078
28078-9199
28078-9199
28078
28078
92705
28610
28078
28078
28078
28078
28078
28078
30907-8882
28078
28078
28078
28036
28036
28036
28036
28078
28078
28078
28078
14592-0114
28078
28078
28078
28078

55.30
65.00
64.71
64.72
69.89
35.87
35.88
36.72
37.74
36.72
26.56
1.20
4.94
4.94
4.23
4.23
9.32
9.93
14.67
13.64
2.59
2.61
3.81
3.81
142.38
153.72
1.42
165.22
158.48
167.59
24.57
24.29
24.29
26.23
4.94
4.94
9.49
9.02
0.57
3.39
30.23
5.37
1.41
6,653.59

Interest if pd
Total Refund by 5/13/16

11.33
13.74
10.39
7.35
4.44
6.00
4.21
7.8
6.15
4.31
3.09
0.11
1.08
0.83
0.71
0.50
1.56
0.91
2.45
1.52
0.56
0.30
0.64
0.45
16.72
10.38
0.31
33.95
26.51
16.25
5.35
4.06
2.85
1.77
0.83
0.58
1.42
1.06
0.12
0.74
5.06
ity
0.31

1,068.23



